BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0049-111-2016	_	Data/Ora Ricezione 26 Settembre 2016 12:26:49	MTA
Societa'	BANCA POPOLARE DI MILANO		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	79413	
Nome utilizzatore	BPOPMIN08 - Cidda		
Tipologia	E AVVI 16		
Data/Ora Ricezione	² 26 Settembre 2016 12:26:49		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	² 26 Settembre 2016 12:41:50		
Oggetto	:	Important agreements signed by Banca Popolare di Milano and the Trade Unions with regard to BPM's Welfare Programme and Solidarity Fund	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

Important agreements signed by Banca Popolare di Milano and the Trade Unions with regard to BPM's Welfare Programme and Solidarity Fund

Milan, 26 September 2016 - Banca Popolare di Milano and the Trade Unions have signed important agreements on the general structure of BPM's Welfare Programme and access to the Solidarity Fund.

The agreements fall within the scope of the merger with the Banco Popolare Group and the 2016-2019 Strategic Plan presented to the market on 16 May 2016; among other things, this Plan envisages a total of 1,800 redundancies between the two companies.

In line with what is indicated in the Plan, implementation of the merger, approval of which will be on the agenda of the Extraordinary General Meeting of Members scheduled for 15 October 2016, will provide access to the Solidarity Fund on a voluntary basis for a maximum of 585 BPM Group employees who are due to accumulate pension rights by 31/12/2022.

The agreement about the Fund provides, among other things, that members will earn 85% of their net salary with four access dates (June and December 2017 and June and December 2018).

Charges and benefits are in line with those foreseen over the period of the Strategic Plan and are included in the costs and synergies arising from the integration. The costs will all be recognised in the 2016 financial statements.

For information: Banca Popolare di Milano Communication Matteo Cidda +39 02 7700 7438 matteo.cidda@bpm.it

Investor Relations & Research Roberto Peronaglio +39 02.77.00.2057 investor.relations@bpm.it

Press Office Monica Provini +39 02 7700 3515 stampa@bpm.it